
2012 AVON LAKE EARLY BIRD XC MEET 

GOLD GIRLS VARSITY 5K 

LORAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Sep. 1, 2012 

74 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Beaumont                 88    5   13   15   27   28   29   40  23:27.3  2:11.6 

  2 Padua Franciscan         90    9   18   19   20   24   37   48  23:24.5  1:44.3 

  3 Independence             96    2    4    6   33   51            23:20.2  5:11.2 

  4 Buckeye                 126    8   16   25   38   39   44   62  23:59.5  2:42.7 

 5* Western Res. Academy    159   17   23   26   43   50   52       24:44.2  2:54.5 

 6* Open Door Christian     159    1    3   47   49   59   64       24:16.3  6:12.3 

  7 Firelands               160   10   22   35   36   57   72   73  24:35.4  4:40.5 

  8 Luth. West              169   11   12   30   55   61   63       24:48.6  4:43.4 

  9 Keystone                175    7   32   41   42   53            24:53.9  4:32.5 

 10 Fair. Park Fairview     211   21   34   46   54   56            25:39.3  3:12.3 

 11 Vermilion               254   14   45   60   65   70            27:34.5 10:32.6 

 12 Brookside               290   31   58   66   67   68   69   71  27:21.1  4:19.0 

 

Incomplete Teams:  

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Beaumont 

    5  Rachel Graf, 10            22:10.5    7:09 

   13  Sam Graf, 12               23:01.4    7:26 

   15  Danielle Dejak, 12         23:20.3    7:32 

   27  Santino DiAgastino, 10     24:22.0    7:52 

   28  Allison May, 12            24:22.1    7:52 

   29  Anna Marie Anthony, 10     24:23.3    7:52 

   40  Aleana Prcela, 9           25:09.5    8:07 

Total Time = 1:57:16.2     Total Places = 88 

 

2. Padua Franciscan 

    9  Anna Bialosky, 11          22:23.2    7:13 

   18  Jamie Zickes, 9            23:24.7    7:33 

   19  Renee Kraft, 12            23:27.1    7:34 

   20  Gina Jakubowski, 12        23:40.1    7:38 

   24  Sara Chmielewski, 10       24:07.4    7:47 

   37  Izzy Hanna, 12             24:48.3    8:00 

   48  Alyssa Szuch, 9            25:46.1    8:19 

Total Time = 1:57:02.3     Total Places = 90 

 

3. Independence 



    2  Jennifer Wisniewski, 10    21:21.5    6:53 

    4  Crystal Hajek, 11          21:54.1    7:04 

    6  Amanda Pucella, 10         22:12.4    7:10 

   33  Ashley Pucella, 10         24:40.2    7:57 

   51  Julia Ripepi, 11           26:32.6    8:34 

Total Time = 1:56:40.6     Total Places = 96 

 

4. Buckeye 

    8  Isabelle Petek, 10         22:23.0    7:13 

   16  Emma Franz, 11             23:23.3    7:33 

   25  Jordan Walker, 12          24:12.0    7:48 

   38  Mady Williams, 10          24:53.7    8:02 

   39  Denell Cormany, 12         25:05.6    8:06 

   44  Rhyanna Wroblesky, 12      25:39.7    8:17 

   62  Erica Fauver, 11           27:28.9    8:52 

Total Time = 1:59:57.4     Total Places = 126 

 

5*. Western Res. Academy 

   17  Mia Medicus, 11            23:24.4    7:33 

   23  Margot Warner, 12          24:01.8    7:45 

   26  Molly Hulver, 10           24:16.9    7:50 

   43  Halle Sovich, 11           25:38.9    8:16 

   50  Hannah Gaspar, 12          26:18.9    8:29 

   52  Sophia Nichols, 11         26:43.3    8:37 

Total Time = 2:03:40.9     Total Places = 159 

 

6*. Open Door Christian 

    1  Gabrielle Neubauer, 11     20:55.7    6:45 

    3  Sarah Hoff, 12             21:38.2    6:59 

   47  Sydney Schmidt, 12         25:45.5    8:19 

   49  Jenna Roberts, 11          25:54.1    8:21 

   59  Skyler Tavis, 9            27:08.0    8:45 

   64  Ava Schmidt, 9             27:43.3    8:57 

Total Time = 2:01:21.3     Total Places = 159 

 

7. Firelands 

   10  Leslie Peterson, 10        22:25.2    7:14 

   22  Tori Hritsko, 9            23:52.6    7:42 

   35  Michaela Jeffers, 9        24:46.1    7:59 

   36  Jessie Beran, 10           24:47.6    8:00 

   57  Emma Northeim, 12          27:05.6    8:44 

   72  Mikaela Geyer, 9           38:05.9   12:17 

   73  Katie Iwanek, 9            39:36.0   12:46 

Total Time = 2:02:56.9     Total Places = 160 

 

8. Luth. West 

   11  Olivia Vasiloff, 11        22:33.5    7:17 

   12  Michaela Bierly, 9         22:50.1    7:22 

   30  Kylie Cash, 11             24:23.3    7:52 

   55  Katie Snable, 10           26:59.1    8:42 

   61  Jessica Bradley, 10        27:16.8    8:48 

   63  Nicole Swanson, 12         27:38.4    8:55 

Total Time = 2:04:02.7     Total Places = 169 

 

9. Keystone 

    7  Shannon Wargo, 9           22:18.9    7:12 

   32  Jillian Peters, 11         24:29.6    7:54 

   41  Tina Ficociello, 12        25:20.4    8:10 

   42  Marissa Ficociello, 9      25:29.5    8:13 

   53  Morgan McNulty, 11         26:51.4    8:40 

Total Time = 2:04:29.6     Total Places = 175 

 

10. Fair. Park Fairview 



   21  Emma McQuate, 11           23:51.0    7:42 

   34  Taylor McCluskey, 12       24:45.0    7:59 

   46  Sarah Lyman, 12            25:44.3    8:18 

   54  Kaprina Hawkinson, 10      26:53.2    8:40 

   56  Casey Main, 10             27:03.2    8:44 

Total Time = 2:08:16.5     Total Places = 211 

 

11. Vermilion 

   14  Hannah Cebull, 12          23:13.7    7:30 

   45  Amber Fetter, 9            25:41.8    8:17 

   60  Heidi Decker, 9            27:13.1    8:47 

   65  Madison Paden, 9           27:57.6    9:01 

   70  Justine Skettle, 12        33:46.2   10:54 

Total Time = 2:17:52.2     Total Places = 254 

 

12. Brookside 

   31  Katy Ackerman, 11          24:25.4    7:53 

   58  Emily Ackerman, 12         27:07.7    8:45 

   66  Jocelyn Miller, 9          28:04.1    9:03 

   67  Emilee Gil, 11             28:24.1    9:10 

   68  Elizabeth Nardi, 11        28:44.3    9:16 

   69  Casey Frey, 9              30:38.7    9:53 

   71  Maureen Riley, 12          35:08.8   11:20 

Total Time = 2:16:45.5     Total Places = 290 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Gabrielle Neubauer, 11     20:55.7    6:45  Open Door Christian   

    2  Jennifer Wisniewski, 10    21:21.5    6:53  Independence          

    3  Sarah Hoff, 12             21:38.2    6:59  Open Door Christian   

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
    4  Crystal Hajek, 11          21:54.1    7:04  Independence          

    5  Rachel Graf, 10            22:10.5    7:09  Beaumont              

    6  Amanda Pucella, 10         22:12.4    7:10  Independence          

    7  Shannon Wargo, 9           22:18.9    7:12  Keystone              

    8  Isabelle Petek, 10         22:23.0    7:13  Buckeye               

    9  Anna Bialosky, 11          22:23.2    7:13  Padua Franciscan      

   10  Leslie Peterson, 10        22:25.2    7:14  Firelands             

   11  Olivia Vasiloff, 11        22:33.5    7:17  Luth. West            

   12  Michaela Bierly, 9         22:50.1    7:22  Luth. West            

   13  Sam Graf, 12               23:01.4    7:26  Beaumont              

   14  Hannah Cebull, 12          23:13.7    7:30  Vermilion             

   15  Danielle Dejak, 12         23:20.3    7:32  Beaumont              

   16  Emma Franz, 11             23:23.3    7:33  Buckeye               

   17  Mia Medicus, 11            23:24.4    7:33  Western Res. Academy  

   18  Jamie Zickes, 9            23:24.7    7:33  Padua Franciscan      

   19  Renee Kraft, 12            23:27.1    7:34  Padua Franciscan      

   20  Gina Jakubowski, 12        23:40.1    7:38  Padua Franciscan      

   21  Emma McQuate, 11           23:51.0    7:42  Fair. Park Fairview   

   22  Tori Hritsko, 9            23:52.6    7:42  Firelands             

   23  Margot Warner, 12          24:01.8    7:45  Western Res. Academy  

   24  Sara Chmielewski, 10       24:07.4    7:47  Padua Franciscan      

   25  Jordan Walker, 12          24:12.0    7:48  Buckeye               



   26  Molly Hulver, 10           24:16.9    7:50  Western Res. Academy  

   27  Santino DiAgastino, 10     24:22.0    7:52  Beaumont              

   28  Allison May, 12            24:22.1    7:52  Beaumont              

   29  Anna Marie Anthony, 10     24:23.3    7:52  Beaumont              

   30  Kylie Cash, 11             24:23.3    7:52  Luth. West            

   31  Katy Ackerman, 11          24:25.4    7:53  Brookside             

   32  Jillian Peters, 11         24:29.6    7:54  Keystone              

   33  Ashley Pucella, 10         24:40.2    7:57  Independence          

   34  Taylor McCluskey, 12       24:45.0    7:59  Fair. Park Fairview   

   35  Michaela Jeffers, 9        24:46.1    7:59  Firelands             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   36  Jessie Beran, 10           24:47.6    8:00  Firelands             

   37  Izzy Hanna, 12             24:48.3    8:00  Padua Franciscan      

   38  Mady Williams, 10          24:53.7    8:02  Buckeye               

   39  Denell Cormany, 12         25:05.6    8:06  Buckeye               

   40  Aleana Prcela, 9           25:09.5    8:07  Beaumont              

   41  Tina Ficociello, 12        25:20.4    8:10  Keystone              

   42  Marissa Ficociello, 9      25:29.5    8:13  Keystone              

   43  Halle Sovich, 11           25:38.9    8:16  Western Res. Academy  

   44  Rhyanna Wroblesky, 12      25:39.7    8:17  Buckeye               

   45  Amber Fetter, 9            25:41.8    8:17  Vermilion             

   46  Sarah Lyman, 12            25:44.3    8:18  Fair. Park Fairview   

   47  Sydney Schmidt, 12         25:45.5    8:19  Open Door Christian   

   48  Alyssa Szuch, 9            25:46.1    8:19  Padua Franciscan      

   49  Jenna Roberts, 11          25:54.1    8:21  Open Door Christian   

   50  Hannah Gaspar, 12          26:18.9    8:29  Western Res. Academy  

   51  Julia Ripepi, 11           26:32.6    8:34  Independence          

   52  Sophia Nichols, 11         26:43.3    8:37  Western Res. Academy  

   53  Morgan McNulty, 11         26:51.4    8:40  Keystone              

   54  Kaprina Hawkinson, 10      26:53.2    8:40  Fair. Park Fairview   

   55  Katie Snable, 10           26:59.1    8:42  Luth. West            

   56  Casey Main, 10             27:03.2    8:44  Fair. Park Fairview   

   57  Emma Northeim, 12          27:05.6    8:44  Firelands             

   58  Emily Ackerman, 12         27:07.7    8:45  Brookside             

   59  Skyler Tavis, 9            27:08.0    8:45  Open Door Christian   

   60  Heidi Decker, 9            27:13.1    8:47  Vermilion             

   61  Jessica Bradley, 10        27:16.8    8:48  Luth. West            

   62  Erica Fauver, 11           27:28.9    8:52  Buckeye               

   63  Nicole Swanson, 12         27:38.4    8:55  Luth. West            

   64  Ava Schmidt, 9             27:43.3    8:57  Open Door Christian   

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   65  Madison Paden, 9           27:57.6    9:01  Vermilion             

   66  Jocelyn Miller, 9          28:04.1    9:03  Brookside             

   67  Emilee Gil, 11             28:24.1    9:10  Brookside             

   68  Elizabeth Nardi, 11        28:44.3    9:16  Brookside             

   69  Casey Frey, 9              30:38.7    9:53  Brookside             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   70  Justine Skettle, 12        33:46.2   10:54  Vermilion             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   71  Maureen Riley, 12          35:08.8   11:20  Brookside             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   72  Mikaela Geyer, 9           38:05.9   12:17  Firelands             

   73  Katie Iwanek, 9            39:36.0   12:46  Firelands             



 

Return to home page.  

main.html

